
2000 MSHSL SECTION 1AA BOYS' 5K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna   Oct. 26, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Owatonna                 66    3   13   14   16   20   40   49   16:54        56 
  2   Eastview                 67    4   11   12   18   22   30   37   16:55        53 
  3   Lakeville                89    7    9   10   29   34   39   60   17:03        59 
  4   Red Wing                138   15   21   27   33   42   70   73   17:27      1:04 
  5   John Marshall           190    6   25   28   63   68   81   85   17:42      2:04 
  6   Winona                  195    5   36   38   50   66   78   91   17:46      2:05 
  7   Rosemount               217    8   26   53   59   71   76   79   17:53      1:53 
  8   Northfield              239   32   46   51   52   58   62   72   18:06        52 
  9   Faribault               247    1   41   61   64   80   94   95   18:02      2:47 
 10   Century                 255   19   45   54   55   82   98  101   18:11      1:54 
 11   Austin                  264   24   43   48   74   75   87   89   18:13      1:27 
 12   Albert Lea              265    2   23   65   83   92   99  102   18:08      3:09 
 13   Mayo                    335   17   56   84   88   90   93  100   18:37      2:12 
 14   Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan   340   31   57   69   86   97  103  104   18:42      2:20 
 15   Farmington              361   44   47   67   96  107             19:10      3:13 
 16   Kasson-Mantorville      431   35   77  105  106  108  109        19:50      3:44 
 
1. Owatonna 
    3  Kyle Rasmussen, 11          16:21   
   13  Josh Spinler, 12            16:56   
   14  Andrew VanNurden, 10        16:56   
   16  Brian Belting, 10           16:58   
   20  Andy Dahle, 11              17:17   
   40  Adam Connaker, 9            17:54   
   49  Jon Schreiner, 11           18:11   
Time = 1:24:26     Places = 66 
 
2. Eastview 
    4  Andy Larsen, 10             16:26   
   11  Chris Kantos, 9             16:52   
   12  Dave Balfanz, 11            16:52   
   18  Zach Bullis, 12             17:09   
   22  Dan Bocchi, 11              17:18   
   30  Dan Mills, 11               17:29   
   37  Jon Edmonson, 11            17:42   
Time = 1:24:34     Places = 67 
 
3. Lakeville 
    7  Paul Minnie, 12             16:38   
    9  Jake Yetzer, 12             16:46   
   10  Mike Fenton, 11             16:47   
   29  Zach Broughten, 10          17:28   
   34  Blake Simmons, 11           17:36   
   39  Steve Bastin, 10            17:51   
   60  Eric Heid, 10               18:24   
Time = 1:25:12     Places = 89 
 
4. Red Wing 
   15  Casey Ide, 10               16:57   
   21  Jt Hopkins, 9               17:17   
   27  Adam Russ, 12               17:25   
   33  Matt Lawrence, 11           17:33   
   42  Ryan Anderson, 10           18:01   
   70  Lewis Chowen, 11            18:38   
   73  Alex Fosado, 12             18:47   
Time = 1:27:11     Places = 138 
 
5. John Marshall 
    6  Scott Fiksdal, 12           16:34   
   25  Adam Finseth, 12            17:23   
   28  Brent Warndahl, 12          17:27   
   63  Michael Hardy, 12           18:29   
   68  Jake Potaracke, 9           18:37   
   81  Kyle Doblar, 12             19:01   
   85  Kris Langlie, 10            19:06   
Time = 1:28:28     Places = 190 
 
6. Winona 
    5  Garrett Heath, 9            16:31   
   36  Pat McLaughlin, 12          17:42   
   38  Pat Mahoney, 10             17:49   
   50  Blake Anderson, 11          18:13   
   66  Jeremy Miller, 12           18:35   
   78  Eric Mundahl, 8             18:52   
   91  Josh Wilkie, 11             19:18   
Time = 1:28:47     Places = 195 

7. Rosemount 
    8  Abe Dominguez, 12           16:45   
   26  Jason Quarford, 10          17:23   
   53  Matt Sondag, 11             18:16   
   59  Joe Walsh, 12               18:23   
   71  Paul Schott, 12             18:38   
   76  Andrew Bennett, 11          18:48   
   79  Jonathan Gamlin, 11         18:59   
Time = 1:29:24     Places = 217 
 
8. Northfield 
   32  Brian Molinaro, 12          17:31   
   46  Adam Ibrahim, 12            18:07   
   51  Richard Middleton, 12       18:13   
   52  John Lamppa, 10             18:14   
   58  Dan Westlund, 11            18:23   
   62  Collin Meierbachtol, 10     18:29   
   72  Tom Westlund, 12            18:44   
Time = 1:30:26     Places = 239 
 
9. Faribault 
    1  Tom Schmidt, 11             16:14   
   41  Justin Elthon, 12           17:59   
   61  Storm Shammon, 11           18:24   
   64  Noah Fuller, 12             18:31   
   80  Aaron Flintrop, 12          19:00   
   94  Tommy Augustin, 12          19:37   
   95  Dusty Vollmar, 12           19:44   
Time = 1:30:07     Places = 247 
 
10. Century 
   19  Ben Puhl, 9                 17:10   
   45  Aaron Bertsinger, 11        18:07   
   54  Dan Choma, 10               18:18   
   55  Andrew Petz, 10             18:19   
   82  Nate Beich, 10              19:04   
   98  Andrew Lemens, 9            19:51   
  101  Andy Schultz, 12            20:15   
Time = 1:30:55     Places = 255 
 
11. Austin 
   24  Lee Nordby, 11              17:21   
   43  Adam VanProosdy, 11         18:01   
   48  Derek Reoder, 9             18:09   
   74  Matt Adwell, 12             18:48   
   75  Jordan VanProosdy, 10       18:48   
   87  Justin Poirier, 11          19:11   
   89  Mike Hansen, 11             19:16   
Time = 1:31:05     Places = 264 
 
12. Albert Lea 
    2  Eric Beck, 12               16:18   
   23  Ray Besco, 12               17:18   
   65  Adam Muilenberg, 11         18:32   
   83  Eric Harbacheck, 12         19:04   
   92  Sean Harms, 9               19:26   
   99  Josh Anderson, 7            19:55   
  102  Ben Matheson, 9             20:22   
Time = 1:30:36     Places = 265 



13. Mayo 
   17  Dan Meyer, 12               17:07   
   56  Joe Sixta, 11               18:21   
   84  Brendon Sherman, 8          19:05   
   88  Tony Bilyeu, 9              19:14   
   90  Matt Textor, 11             19:18   
   93  Matt McCasland, 9           19:37   
  100  Jeff Siple, 11              20:05   
Time = 1:33:02     Places = 335 
 
14. Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   31  Nick Myran, 12              17:31   
   57  Brent Hadler, 11            18:22   
   69  Sean Bauer, 10              18:37   
   86  Jon Allen, 10               19:08   
   97  Jake Hockinson, 9           19:50   
  103  Andy Grimsrud, 12           20:34   
  104  Josh Hinsch, 10             20:34   
Time = 1:33:27     Places = 340 

15. Farmington 
   44  Ben Kampf, 8                18:03   
   47  Landon Nordby, 12           18:07   
   67  Justin Royle, 10            18:36   
   96  Jeff Doll, 10               19:48   
  107  Jody Kelting, 9             21:16   
Time = 1:35:49     Places = 361 
 
16. Kasson-Mantorville 
   35  Brandon Gleason, 9          17:37   
   77  Matt Hanson, 9              18:51   
  105  Jake Andrist, 12            20:37   
  106  Jake Larrison, 12           20:43   
  108  Derek Bonser, 12            21:20   
  109  Nick Huso, 12               21:57   
Time = 1:39:07     Places = 431 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Tom Schmidt, 11             16:14    Faribault 
    2     2  Eric Beck, 12               16:18    Albert Lea 
    3     3  Kyle Rasmussen, 11          16:21    Owatonna 
    4     4  Andy Larsen, 10             16:26    Eastview 
    5     5  Garrett Heath, 9            16:31    Winona 
    6     6  Scott Fiksdal, 12           16:34    John Marshall 
    7     7  Paul Minnie, 12             16:38    Lakeville 
    8     8  Abe Dominguez, 12           16:45    Rosemount 
    9     9  Jake Yetzer, 12             16:46    Lakeville 
   10    10  Mike Fenton, 11             16:47    Lakeville 
   11    11  Chris Kantos, 9             16:52    Eastview 
   12    12  Dave Balfanz, 11            16:52    Eastview 
   13    13  Josh Spinler, 12            16:56    Owatonna 
   14    14  Andrew VanNurden, 10        16:56    Owatonna 
   15    15  Casey Ide, 10               16:57    Red Wing 
   16    16  Brian Belting, 10           16:58    Owatonna 
   17    17  Dan Meyer, 12               17:07    Mayo 
   18    18  Zach Bullis, 12             17:09    Eastview 
   19    19  Ben Puhl, 9                 17:10    Century 
   20    20  Andy Dahle, 11              17:17    Owatonna 
   21    21  Jt Hopkins, 9               17:17    Red Wing 
   22    22  Dan Bocchi, 11              17:18    Eastview 
   23    23  Ray Besco, 12               17:18    Albert Lea 
   24    24  Lee Nordby, 11              17:21    Austin 
   25    25  Adam Finseth, 12            17:23    John Marshall 
   26    26  Jason Quarford, 10          17:23    Rosemount 
   27    27  Adam Russ, 12               17:25    Red Wing 
   28    28  Brent Warndahl, 12          17:27    John Marshall 
   29    29  Zach Broughten, 10          17:28    Lakeville 
   30    30  Dan Mills, 11               17:29    Eastview 
   31    31  Nick Myran, 12              17:31    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   32    32  Brian Molinaro, 12          17:31    Northfield 
   33    33  Matt Lawrence, 11           17:33    Red Wing 
   34    34  Blake Simmons, 11           17:36    Lakeville 
   35    35  Brandon Gleason, 9          17:37    Kasson-Mantorville 
   36    36  Pat McLaughlin, 12          17:42    Winona 
   37    37  Jon Edmonson, 11            17:42    Eastview 
   38    38  Pat Mahoney, 10             17:49    Winona 
   39    39  Steve Bastin, 10            17:51    Lakeville 
   40    40  Adam Connaker, 9            17:54    Owatonna 
   41    41  Justin Elthon, 12           17:59    Faribault 
   42    42  Ryan Anderson, 10           18:01    Red Wing 
   43    43  Adam VanProosdy, 11         18:01    Austin 
   44    44  Ben Kampf, 8                18:03    Farmington 
   45    45  Aaron Bertsinger, 11        18:07    Century 
   46    46  Adam Ibrahim, 12            18:07    Northfield 
   47    47  Landon Nordby, 12           18:07    Farmington 
   48    48  Derek Reoder, 9             18:09    Austin 
   49    49  Jon Schreiner, 11           18:11    Owatonna 
   50    50  Blake Anderson, 11          18:13    Winona 
   51    51  Richard Middleton, 12       18:13    Northfield 
   52    52  John Lamppa, 10             18:14    Northfield 
   53    53  Matt Sondag, 11             18:16    Rosemount 
   54    54  Dan Choma, 10               18:18    Century 
   55    55  Andrew Petz, 10             18:19    Century 
   56    56  Joe Sixta, 11               18:21    Mayo 
   57    57  Brent Hadler, 11            18:22    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   58    58  Dan Westlund, 11            18:23    Northfield 



   59    59  Joe Walsh, 12               18:23    Rosemount 
   60    60  Eric Heid, 10               18:24    Lakeville 
   61    61  Storm Shammon, 11           18:24    Faribault 
   62    62  Collin Meierbachtol, 10     18:29    Northfield 
   63    63  Michael Hardy, 12           18:29    John Marshall 
   64    64  Noah Fuller, 12             18:31    Faribault 
   65    65  Adam Muilenberg, 11         18:32    Albert Lea 
   66    66  Jeremy Miller, 12           18:35    Winona 
   67    67  Justin Royle, 10            18:36    Farmington 
   68    68  Jake Potaracke, 9           18:37    John Marshall 
   69    69  Sean Bauer, 10              18:37    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   70    70  Lewis Chowen, 11            18:38    Red Wing 
   71    71  Paul Schott, 12             18:38    Rosemount 
   72    72  Tom Westlund, 12            18:44    Northfield 
   73    73  Alex Fosado, 12             18:47    Red Wing 
   74    74  Matt Adwell, 12             18:48    Austin 
   75    75  Jordan VanProosdy, 10       18:48    Austin 
   76    76  Andrew Bennett, 11          18:48    Rosemount 
   77    77  Matt Hanson, 9              18:51    Kasson-Mantorville 
   78    78  Eric Mundahl, 8             18:52    Winona 
   79    79  Jonathan Gamlin, 11         18:59    Rosemount 
   80    80  Aaron Flintrop, 12          19:00    Faribault 
   81    81  Kyle Doblar, 12             19:01    John Marshall 
   82    82  Nate Beich, 10              19:04    Century 
   83    83  Eric Harbacheck, 12         19:04    Albert Lea 
   84    84  Brendon Sherman, 8          19:05    Mayo 
   85    85  Kris Langlie, 10            19:06    John Marshall 
   86    86  Jon Allen, 10               19:08    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   87    87  Justin Poirier, 11          19:11    Austin 
   88    88  Tony Bilyeu, 9              19:14    Mayo 
   89    89  Mike Hansen, 11             19:16    Austin 
   90    90  Matt Textor, 11             19:18    Mayo 
   91    91  Josh Wilkie, 11             19:18    Winona 
   92    92  Sean Harms, 9               19:26    Albert Lea 
   93    93  Matt McCasland, 9           19:37    Mayo 
   94    94  Tommy Augustin, 12          19:37    Faribault 
   95    95  Dusty Vollmar, 12           19:44    Faribault 
   96    96  Jeff Doll, 10               19:48    Farmington 
   97    97  Jake Hockinson, 9           19:50    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
   98    98  Andrew Lemens, 9            19:51    Century 
   99    99  Josh Anderson, 7            19:55    Albert Lea 
  100   100  Jeff Siple, 11              20:05    Mayo 
  101   101  Andy Schultz, 12            20:15    Century 
  102   102  Ben Matheson, 9             20:22    Albert Lea 
  103   103  Andy Grimsrud, 12           20:34    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
  104   104  Josh Hinsch, 10             20:34    Zumbr-Mazep/Kenyn-Wan 
  105   105  Jake Andrist, 12            20:37    Kasson-Mantorville 
  106   106  Jake Larrison, 12           20:43    Kasson-Mantorville 
  107   107  Jody Kelting, 9             21:16    Farmington 
  108   108  Derek Bonser, 12            21:20    Kasson-Mantorville 
  109   109  Nick Huso, 12               21:57    Kasson-Mantorville 
 


